Indicator s on population, households and housing, accor ding to the place of residence, based on the CENSUSES 2011 and 2021

Filters;

Belgium

Belgium

Belgium

Region

Flandersregion

Flandersregion
Brussels-Capital region

Brussels-Capital region

Walloon region

Walloon region

Province Administrative District
Province of Antwer pen

Province of Vlaams-Brabant

Province of West-Vlaanderen

Province of Oost-Vlaanderen

Province of Limburg

District of Bruxelles-Capitale

Province of Brabant Wallon
Province of Hainaut
Province of Liege

Province of Luxembourg

Province of Namur

Year

Dwellings built before 1919
2011

11.94%
12.71%
11.96%
17.18%

5.62%
12.48%
30.47%
30.47%
25.72%
46.96%
34.34%
33.93%
42.16%
39.28%

22.99%

2021

10.70%

11.35%

10.11%

14.83%

4.77%

10.88%

29.74%

29.74%

24.00%

44.60%

33.20%

31.32%

39.21%

37.13%

21.28%



