Indicators on population, households and housing, according to the place of residence, based on the CENSUSES 2011 and 2021 Filters:

					Dwellings built before 1919	
Belgium	Region	Province	Administrative District	Year	2011	2021
	Flanders region	Province of Antwerpen		11.94%	10.70%	
		Province of Vlaams-Brabant		12.71%	11.35%	
		Province of West-Vlaanderen			11.96%	10.11%
		Province of Oost-Vlaanderen			17.18%	14.83%
		Province of Limburg			5.62%	4.77%
	Flanders region			12.48%	10.88%	
Belgium	Brussels-Capital region		District of Bruxelles-Capitale		30.47%	29.74%
	Brussels-Capital region			30.47%	29.74%	
	Walloon region	Province of Brabant Wallon		25.72%	24.00%	
		Province of Hainaut		46.96%	44.60%	
		Province of Liège		34.34%	33.20%	
		Province of Luxembourg		33.93%	31.32%	
		Province of Namur			42.16%	39.21%
	Walloon region				39.28%	37.13%
Belgium				22.99%	21.28%	

Source: Statbel (Directorate-general Statistics - Statistics Belgium)